CONTACT 3Z
SMT PLACEMENT MACHINE
sp
e
ci
fi
ca
ti

runs closer to its rated maximum speed than
many competitive multi spindle machines.
TAPE FEEDER ORDERING GUIDE
Part No. Feeder Size/Pitch
TFS8A 8mm Smart Tape Feeder/2mm and 4mm pitch
TFS12A 12mm Smart Tape Feeder/4mm pitch
TFS12-12* 12mm Smart Tape Feeder/12mm pitch
TFS16 16mm Smart Tape Feeder/4, 8, and 12mm pitch
TFS24 24mm Smart Tape Feeder/4, 8, 12, and 16mm pitch
TFS32 32mm Smart Tape Feeder/4, 8, 12, and 16mm pitch
TFS44 44mm Smart Tape Feeder/4, 8, 12, and 16mm pitch
TFS56 56mm Smart Tape Feeder/4, 8, 12, and 16mm pitch
TFS72 72mm Smart Tape Feeder/4, 8, 12, and 16mm pitch
* The TFS12-12 is for applications requiring high speed 12mm pitch
actuations on a 12mm tape.

Adjustable Anti-shingle
Page 16
VIBRATORY FEEDER ORDERING GUIDE
Part No. Description
3-FSP Platform Base (3.5� wide)
LDS110 Smart Linear Drive
Part No. Applications Lane Width Component Width
3S08-16* SO-8 thru SO-16 0.500 0.250
3SOL16-28* SOL-16 thru SOL-28 0.750 0.425
3PLCC20 PLCC-20 0.750 0.400
3PLCC28-32* PLCC-28, PLCC-32 0.750 0.500
3PLCC-44 PLCC-44 1.000 0.700
3PLCC-52 PLCC-52 1.125 0.800
3PLCC-68 PLCC-68 1.250 1.000
3PLCC-84 PLCC-84 1.500 1.200
3PLCC20-SOC PLCC-20 Sockets 1.000 0.615
3PLCC28,32-SOC* PLCC-28, 32 Sockets 1.000 0.715
3PLCC44-SOC PLCC-44 Sockets 1.250 0.915
3PLCC52-SOC PLCC-52 Sockets 1.500 1.015
3PLCC68-SOC PLCC-68 Sockets 1.500 1.215
3PLCC84-SOC PLCC-84 Sockets 1.750 1.415
3SOLJ16-32* SOLJ-16 thru SOLJ-32 0.750 0.345
3SOM8-24* SOM-14 thru SOM-18 0.750 0.315
3DPAK DPAK 1.000 0.405
3D2PAK D2PAK 1.500 0.615
3SOXJ24/28-40* SOJX-24, 28, thru 40 0.750 0.445
3SOW28-32* SOW-28, 32 0.875 0.475
3SSOP8-30* SSOP-8 thru 30 0.750 0.317
3SOY28-44* SOY-28 thru 44 1.000 0.570
* Denotes Adjustable Lane. Custom lanes are also available. Ask your Contact sales representative for details.
INDIVIDUAL LANES
Page 17
Feeder Carts
The Contact feeder cart system consists of a cart and a remov-
able feeder bank. The bank uses the same slotted base plate
as used on the Contact 3Z. Thus standard Contact tape and
vibratory feeders can be mounted in an efficient back to back
manner. The cart can remain attached to the bank when it is
mated to the machine or it can be detached from the bank.
In this case, the banks can be stored on the available dock-
ing station.
The use of feeder carts should be considered when frequent
job change overs are required.  With feeder carts you can pre-
kit the next job and change up to 100 feeders on the place-
ment machine in two minutes. By comparison, removing 100
feeders, changing all the reels, and replacing them on the
machine can take several hours. Of course, the cost of addi-
tional feeders and carts should be carefully compared to the
cost savings due to the reduced set up time. The Contact indi-
vidual feeder system has a cost advantage over competitive
dedicated magazines because each job will be set up with
only the exact feeders required. By comparison dedicated
magazines typically have unused feeders in each magazine.
Thus the overall feeder requirements for dedicated maga-
zines are higher than individual feeders.
3FC-D Feeder Cart
3FBDS Feeder Bank
Docking Station
(holds two Feeder Banks)
3FB
Removable
Feeder Bank
Removable Feeder Bank Option
Includes two removable Feeder banks w/hard-
ware.  Makes machine �Cart Ready� for use
with Feeder Carts (not included).
Removable Feeder BankStandard Fixed Feeder Bank
Page 18
Part No. Description
3FC100-D Feeder Cart - 100 feeder machine
3FC80-D Feeder Cart - 80 feeder machine
3FB100 Feeder Bank - 100 feeder machine
3FB80 Feeder Bank - 80 feeder machine